
FSA Chair Business Expenses: 1 April 2009 – 31 March 2010 
 

Rt. Hon. Jeff Rooker  
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation / 
Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

06/08/2009 Belfast Official Meeting £379.99  £90.75   £470.74 

12/08/2009 York Official Meeting  £290.50 £13.50   £304.00 

13/08/2009 Aberdeen Official Meeting £142.00  £40.70   £182.70 

03/09/2009 Egham Attendance at Conference   £11.90   £11.90 

08/09/2009 Cardiff Official Meeting  £43.70 £11.90   £55.60 

15&16/09/2009 Belfast FSA Board Meeting / Stakeholder Events £172.99  £108.35 £250.00  £531.34 

22/09/2009 Bournemouth Attendance at Conference  £46.50 £12.60   £59.10 

23/09/2009 London Launch of Chief Scientist Annual Report   £8.70   £8.70 

06/10/2009 Manchester Attendance at Conference  £389.00 £37.50 £14.95  £441.45 

08/10/2009 London Official Meeting   £10.30   £10.30 

08/10/2009 London Official Meeting   £20.60   £20.60 

13&14/10/2009 London FSA Board Meeting    £10.00 £160.00  £170.00 

14/10/2009 London Official Meeting   £7.00   £7.00 

20/10/2009 Belfast Official Meeting £280.99  £91.15   £372.14 

29/10/2009 London Official Meeting   £10.30   £10.30 

02/11/2009 London Official Dinner   £10.30   £10.30 

04/11/2009 Llandudno WFAC Meeting  £357.00 £10.00   £367.00 

05/11/2009 London Official Meeting     £4.75 £4.75 

10&11/11/2009 London FSA Board Meeting    £181.70  £181.70 

17/11/2009 London Official Meeting     £56.10 £6.10 

17/11/2009 London Official Meeting   £12.00   £12.00 

18/11/2009 Belfast Official Meeting / Northern Ireland Food 
Advisory Committee Meeting  

£393.79  £46.70   £440.49 

24/11/2009 Dundee Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting £161.96  £40.10   £202.06 

25/11/2009 Edinburgh Official Meeting £75.20 £21.30 £31.10   £127.60 

14/12/2009 Cardiff Official Meeting  £167.00 £11.90   £178.90 

14/12/2009 London Official Meeting   £15.00   £15.00 

05/01/2010 London Official Meeting     £8.10 £8.10 

13/01/2010 Edinburgh Official Meetings £472.40  £62.20 £104.50  £639.10 

14/01/2010 London Official Meeting     £6.20 £6.20 

19/01/2010 London Attendance at Conference   £23.30   £23.30 

21/01/2010 London Official Meeting     £6.20 £6.20 



26&27/01/2010 London FSA Board Meeting   £9.00 £162.15  £171.15 

03/03/2010 Peterborough Official Visit  £70.00 £13.50   £83.50 

03/03/2010 London Official Dinner   £23.80   £23.80 

9/03/2010 Cardiff FSA Board Meeting (inc. Official visit)  £134.00 £26.90 £175.00  £335.90 

15/03/10 London Official Meeting   £10.30   £10.30 

16/03/2010 London Official Meeting     £5.10 £5.10 

17/03/2010 London Official Dinner   £19.00   £19.00 

23/03/2010 London Official Visit   £54.20   £54.20 

24/03/2010 Aberdeen Official Meeting 293.40 £33.00 £11.90 £84.00  £422.30 

31/03/2010 London Attendance at Conference   £10.30   £10.30 



FSA Deputy Chair Business Expenses: 1 April 2009 – 31 March 2010 
 

Dr Ian Reynolds  
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation / 
Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

01/04/2009 London Official Meetings  £32.00 £5.68  £181.41 £219.09 

03/04/2009  Oyster Card Top-up  £20.00    £20.00 

06/04/2009 London Official Meeting  £32.00 £12.58   £44.58 

07/04/2009 London Official Meeting  £32.00 £12.58   £44.58 

08/04/2009 Aberdeen Official Meeting £412.84  £39.60   £452.44 

21&22/04/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £38.20 £19.08 £149.50  £206.78 

27/04/2009 London Official Meeting  £20.00 £37.58  £142.31 £199.89 

29/04/2009 London Official Meeting  £32.00 £12.58   £44.58 

12&13/05/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £32.00 £25.58 £149.50  £207.08 

14/05/2009 Oxenholme Official Visit  £19.10  £78.61  £97.71 

22/05/2009 London MHS Board Meeting  £32.00 £12.58   £44.58 

02/06/2009 London Official Meeting  £32.00 £12.38   £44.38 

03/06/2009 London Board Briefing Session  £20.00 £12.38   £44.38 

04/06/2009  Oyster Card Top-up  £20.00    £20.00 

09/06/2009 London Official Meetings  £32.00 £12.58  £39.20 £83.78 

16&17/06/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £38.20 £16.61 £158.70  £213.51 

18/06/2009 London Official Meeting   £5.47   £5.47 

23/06/2009 London Official Meeting  £38.50 £5.68   £44.18 

24/06/2009 London Official Meeting  £23.00 £5.68   £28.68 

26/06/2009  Oyster Card Top-up  £20.00    £20.00 

29/06/2009 London Attendance at Parliamentary Reception  £35.00 £5.68   £40.68 

30/06/2009 London Official Meeting  £32.00 £5.68   £37.68 

13/07/2009 London Official Meeting  £54.20 £5.68   £59.88 

14&15/07/2009 London FSA Board Meeting / MHS Board Meeting    £65.00 £317.40 £128.44 £510.84 

28/07/2009 London Official Meeting  £38.50 £5.68   £44.18 

05/08/2009  Renewal Magazine Subscription     £58.50 £58.50 

25/08/2009 London Official Meeting  £38.50    £38.50 

02/09/2009 London Official Meeting  £38.50 £5.68   £44.18 

09/09/2009 London Official Meeting  £35.00 £5.68   £40.68 

11/09/2009  Oyster Card Top-up  £20.00    £20.00 

15&16/09/2009 Belfast FSA Board Meeting £64.26  £104.80 £125.00  £294.06 

23/09/2009 London Launch of Chief Scientist Annual Report  £23.00 £5.68   £28.68 



01/10/2009 London Official Meetings  £38.50 5.68  £35.75 £79.93 

07/10/2009 London Official Meeting  £35.00 £5.68   £40.68 

08/10/2009 London Official Meetings  £38.50 £5.68   £44.18 

13&14/10/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £57.70 £25.18 £362.70  £445.58 

20/10/2009 London Official Meetings  £38.50 £5.68   £44.18 

03/11/2009 London Official Meetings  £20.00 £5.68   £25.68 

05/11/2009  Oyster Card Top-up  £20.00    £20.00 

07/11/2009 Kendal Speaking Engagement  £418.20 £12.38 £212.20  £642.78 

10&11/11/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £51.20 £5.68 £181.70  £238.58 

17/11/2009 London Official Meetings  £38.50 £5.68   £44.18 

25/11/2009 London Official Meeting  £38.50 £5.68   £44.18 

01/12/2009 London Official Meetings  £38.50 £5.68   £44.18 

02/12/2009 London Official Meetings  £23.00 £5.68   £28.68 

08/12/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £70.30 £23.68 £181.70  £275.68 

15/12/2009 London Official Meetings  £38.50 £5.68   £44.18 

06/01/2010 London Official Meetings  £26.50 £5.68   £32.18 

12/01/2010 London Official Meetings  £26.50 £5.68   £32.18 

14/01/2010  Oyster Card Top-up  £20.00    £20.00 

19/01/2010 London Official Meetings  £38.50 £5.68   £44.18 

26&27/01/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £36.80 £1.64 £162.15  £200.59 

10/02/2010 London Official Meetings  £19.10    £19.10 

16/02/2010 London Official Dinner  £17.20    £17.20 

18/02/2010 London Official Meetings  £23.90    £23.90 

24/02/2010 London FSA 10 Year Event  £23.90    £23.90 

02/03/2010 London Official Meetings  £23.90 £1.64   £25.54 

03/03/2010 London Official Dinner  £59.40 £1.64   £61.04 

09&10/03/2010 Cardiff  FSA Board Meeting (inc. Official visit)  £205.50 £1.64 205.81  £412.95 

15/03/2010  Oyster Card Top-up  £20.00    £20.00 

15/03/2010 London Official Meeting  £40.30 £1.64   £41.94 

16/03/2010 London Official Meetings  £27.40 £13.00   £40.40 



Board Member Business Expenses: 1 April 2009 – 31 March 2010  
 

Sue Atkinson 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation / 
Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail  Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

15&16/09/2009 Belfast FSA Board Meeting £159.99 £33.00 £39.00 £105.00  £336.99 

 
Tim Bennett 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation / 
Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail  Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

21&22/04/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £185.71  £424.89  £610.60 

12&13/05/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £185.81 £45.80 £163.00  £394.61 

18/05/2009 York Official Meeting  £217.46 £41.40 £28.85  £287.71 

02/06/2009 London Official Meeting  £73.54    £73.54 

16&17/06/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £226.33 £5.00 £319.40  £550.73 

14&15/07/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £257.28 £8.00 £325.15  £590.43 

15&16/09/2009 Belfast FSA Board Meeting £386.50  £48.70 £210.00  £645.20 

05/10/2009 London Official Meeting  £49.24 £27.10 £188.80  £265.14 

13&14/10/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £50.84 £40.00 £320.00  £410.84 

10&11/11/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £188.36 £21.60 £11.68  £221.64 

08&09/12/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £73.40 £37.80 £8.18  £119.38 

22/01/2010 Belfast Attendance at Conference   £40.80 £101.57  £142.37 

25&26/01/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £214.50  £162.15  £376.65 

24/02/2010 London FSA 10 Year Event  £69.34 £35.80   £105.14 

09&10/03/2010 Cardiff FSA Board Meeting  £22.00 £21.60 £175.00  £218.60 



Dr David Cameron 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation / 
Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail  Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

21&22/04/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £484.40 £32.00 £30.00 £149.50  £695.90 

11/05/2009 Perth Official Meeting   £64.00   £64.00 

12&13/05/2009 London FSA Board Meeting   £30.00 £149.50  £179.50 

03/06/2009 Dundee Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting   £56.00 £100.00  £156.00 

16&17/06/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £470.40 £32.00 £30.00 £158.70  £691.10 

27/06/2009 Edinburgh Attendance at Conference   £105.00   £105.00 

10/07/2009 Aberdeen Official Visit   £6.40   £6.40 

14&15/07/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £443.60 £66.00 £137.20 £158.70  £805.50 

02/09/2009 Dundee Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting   £56.00 £100.00  £156.00 

15&16/09/2009 Belfast FSA Board Meeting £169.08  £51.40 £210.00 £26.00 £456.48 

13&14/10/2009 London FSA Board Meeting 479.40 33.00 45.00 320.00  £877.40 

28/10/2009 Aberdeen Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting   £7.10   £7.10 

10&11/11/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £391.40 £33.00 £45.00 £363.40  £832.80 

20/11/2009 Belfast Attendance at Conference £311.38  £92.50   £403.88 

24&25/11/2009 Dundee Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting   £56.00 £100.00  £156.00 

08&09/12/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £492.30 £33.00 £38.00 £194.65  £757.95 

26&27/01/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £460.60 £33.00 £58.50 £337.25  £889.35 

14/02/2010 Aviemore Official Visit   £76.00   £76.00 

23/02/2010 Aberdeen FSA 10 Year Event   £4.00   £4.00 

09&10/03/2010 Cardiff FSA Board Meeting £117.20  £58.50 £8.45  £184.15 

24/03/2010 Aberdeen SFAC Meeting    £77.00  £77.00 

 
 
 



Prof. Maureen Edmondson  
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation / 
Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

02/04/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £21.60   £21.60 

08/04/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

09/04/2009 Belfast  Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

21&22/04/2009  London FSA Board Meeting £425.99 £36.00 £60.80 £149.50  £672.29 

28/04/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

05/05/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

11/05/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

12&13/05/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £425.99 £36.00 £46.43 £153.50  £661.92 

14/05/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

19/05/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £9.00   £9.00 

22/05/2009 London MHS Board Meeting    £172.50  £172.50 

26/05/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

02/06/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

03/06/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

10/06/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

16&17/06/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £425.99 £35.20 £76.64 £317.40  £855.23 

18/06/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £1.60   £1.60 

23/06/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

24/06/2009 Belfast Northern Ireland Food Advisory Committee 
Meeting 

  £26.40   £26.40 

30/06/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

06/07/2009 Farmleigh Stakeholder Event   £61.00   £61.00 

07 /07/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

09/07/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

14&15/07/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £425.99 £39.80 £68.64 £317.40  £851.83 

21/07/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

06/08/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

25/08/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

02/09/2009 Belfast Northern Ireland Food Advisory Committee 
Meeting 

  £26.40   £26.40 

03/09/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £30.40   £30.40 

15&16/09/2009 Belfast FSA Board Meeting   £26.40 £105.00  £131.40 

23/09/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

29/09/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

06/10/2009 London Official Meeting  £4.00 £5.00   £9.00 



07/10/2009 Coleraine Northern Ireland Food Advisory Committee 
Meeting 

  £53.48 £2.50  £55.98 

13&14/10/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £424.99 £36.60 £46.43 £160.00  £668.02 

15/10/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

22/10/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

10&11/11/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £401.79 £33.00 £76.43 £181.70  £692.92 

17&18/11/2009 Coleraine Attendance at Conference   £82.80 £109.00 £18.00 £209.80 

21/11/2009 Belfast Attendance at Conference   £20.80   £20.80 

24/11/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

25/11/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

08&09/12/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £393.79 £34.80 £63.43 £185.70  £677.72 

15/12/2009 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

12/01/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

13/01/2010 Belfast Northern Ireland Food Advisory Committee 
Meeting 

  £36.00   £36.00 

19/01/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £13.20   £13.20 

23/01/2010 Dunadry Attendance at Conference   £36.80 £19.20  £56.00 

25&26/01/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £393.79 £34.80 £68.70 £324.30  £821.59 

06/02/2010 Newcastle, NI Attendance at Conference   £19.20   £19.20 

09 /02/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

16/02/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

18/02/2010 Belfast Northern Ireland Food Advisory Committee 
Meeting 

  £26.40   £26.40 

23/02/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

24/02/2010 Belfast FSA 10 Year Event   £31.40   £31.40 

0/03/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

05/03/2010 Dublin Attendance at Conference  £59.00 £59.37 £163.90  £282.27 

09&10/03/2010 Cardiff FSA Board Meeting £99.98  £78.49 £85.00  £263.47 

15/03/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £23.20   £23.20 

30/03/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

31/03/2010 Belfast Northern Ireland Food Advisory Committee 
Meeting 

  £26.40   £26.40 

 
 



Margaret Gilmore 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation 
/ Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

21&22/04/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £77.00  £299.00  £376.00 

12&13/05/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £77.00  £149.50  £226.50 

03/06/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £79.20    £79.20 

16&17/06/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £78.00  £162.70  £240.70 

14&15/07/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £164.00  £317.40  £481.40 

15&16/09/2009 Belfast FSA Board Meeting  £283.99 £11.00 £235.00  £529.99 

13&14/10/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £77.00  £320.00  £397.00 

23/10/2009 Belfast Attendance at Conference £389.79 £52.10 £18.50 £105.00  £565.39 

10&11/11/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £77.00  £181.70  £258.70 

08&09/12/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £77.00  £79.35  £156.35 

26&27/01/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £80.00  £162.15  £242.15 

24/02/2010 London Official Meeting  £80.00    £80.00 

 
 
Clive Grundy 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation 
/ Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail  Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

21&22/04/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £14.80 £2.00 £149.50  £166.30 

12/05/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £14.80  £149.50  £164.30 

18/05/2009 London  Official Meeting  £272.00  £87.60  £359.60 

03/06/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £13.60 £2.00   £15.60 

16&17/06/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £14.80 £2.40 £158.70   £175.90 

14&15/07/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £14.80 £2.40 £317.40  £334.60 

15&16/09/2009 Belfast FSA Board Meeting £211.99   £210.00  £421.99 

06/10/2009 London Official Meeting  £12.60 £2.40   £15.00 

13&14/10/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £13.80 £3.60 £160.00  £177.40 

10&11/11/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £13.80 £2.40 £181.70  £197.90 

25/11/2009 London Official Meeting   £2.40   £2.40 

08&09/12/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £12.60 £2.40 £181.70  £196.70 

26&27/01/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £13.80 £2.40 £162.15  £178.35 

09&10/03/2010 Cardiff FSA Board Meeting  £159.30 £5.30 £192.00  £356.60 

 



 
Prof. Graeme Millar  

 
Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation 

/ Meals 
Other (inc. 

Hospitality Given) 
Total 

Air Rail  Taxi / Private 
Car / Bus 

21&22/04/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £439.60 £32.00  £149.50  £621.10 

22/04/2009  Fee for attendance at Conference     £286.35 £286.35 

27/04/2009 London Stakeholder Event  £352.50    £352.50 

29/04/2009 Aberdeen Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting  £83.10  £135.00  £218.10 

12&13/05/2009 London FSA Board Meeting    £149.50  £149.50 

08/05/2009 Aberdeen Official Meetings  £83.10    £83.10 

18/05/2009 London Official Meeting £238.00     £238.00 

03/06/2009 Dundee Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting  £51.60  £100.00  £151.60 

15&16/06/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £482.90 £32.00  £317.40  £832.30 

08/07/2009 Aberdeen SFAC Meeting  £69.50    £69.50 

14&15/07/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £489.60 £32.00  £158.70  £680.30 

13/08/2009 Aberdeen Official Meeting  £69.50    £69.50 

02/09/2009 Dundee Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting    £100.00  £100.00 

15&16/09/2009 Belfast FSA Board Meeting £377.49   £210.00  £587.49 

21/09/2009 London Official Meeting  £230.00    £230.00 

24/09/2009 Aberdeen Official Meeting  £82.10    £82.10 

04/10/2009 Glasgow Fee for attendance at Conference     £25.00 £25.00 

05/10/2009 London Official Meeting £143.20 £33.00  £172.50  £348.70 

13&14/10/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £379.60 £33.00  £320.00  £732.60 

22/10/2009 Edinburgh Fee for Scottish Parliamentary Event     £228.85 £228.85 

05/11/2009 Aberdeen Official Meeting  £91.10  £82.00  £173.10 

10&11/11/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £484.30 £33.00  £181.70  £699.00 

15&16/11/2009 Scotland Attendance at Conference £453.30 £33.00  £155.00  £641.30 

24&25/11/2009 Aberdeen Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting    £100.00  £100.00 

27/11/2009 London Official Meeting £457.30 £33.00    £490.30 

02/12/2009 Scotland Stakeholder Event £505.30 £125.70  £82.00  £713.00 

08&09/12/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £239.80 £17.50    £257.30 

14/01/2010 Aberdeen Official Meetings  £84.50    £84.50 

26&27/01/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £479.30   £324.30  £803.60 

23/02/2010 Aberdeen  Official Meeting / FSA 10 Year Event   £84.50  £84.00  £168.50 

09&10/03/2010 Cardiff FSA Board Meeting £206.59   £175.00  £381.59 

24/03/2010 Aberdeen Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting     £77.00 £77.00 

 



Michael Parker 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation 
/ Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail / 
Tube 

Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

16&17/06/2009 London FSA Board Meeting   £39.93 £158.70  £198.63 

14/09/2009 Belfast FSA Board Meeting £231.99  £10.00 £210.00  £451.99 

10&11/11/2009 London FSA Board Meeting   £18.30   £18.30 

08/03/2010 Cardiff FSA Board Meeting  £171.50 £5.00 £192.00  £368.50 

 
 
Chris Pomfret  
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation 
/ Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail / 
Tube 

Taxi / Private 
Car / Bus 

21&22/04/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £359.00 £61.60 £299.00  £719.60 

06/05/2009 London Official Meeting  £359.00 £13.60   £372.60 

12&13/05/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £5.00 £255.80 £299.00 £16.00 £575.80 

18/05/2009 York Official Meeting £203.00  £172.40 £25.00  £400.40 

16&17/06/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £57.59 £57.62 £44.40 £476.10  £635.71 

25/06/2009 London Stakeholder Event £159.00 £23.50 £58.70 £188.37  £429.57 

14&15/07/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £108.98 £21.90 £72.70 £337.75  £541.33 

02/09/2009 London Official Meeting  £80.00 £60.80 £5.99  £146.79 

15&16/09/2009 Belfast FSA Board Meeting £188.14  £98.06 £138.60  £424.80 

06/10/2009 London Official Meetings  £292.90 £89.20 £184.71  £566.81 

13&14/10/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £35.95 £79.98 £28.70 £324.39  £469.02 

10&11/11/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £120.83 £71.20   £192.03 

08&09/12/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £58.49 £56.85 £69.60   £184.94 

18/12/2009 London Official Meeting  £109.95 £74.60 £7.95  £192.50 

26&27/01/2010 London FSA Board Meeting   £78.60 £324.30  £402.90 

23/02/2010 London FSA 10 Year Event  £205.40 £114.00 £184.40  £503.80 

25/02/2010 London Official Meeting   £114.00 £176.65  £290.65 

09&10/03/2010 Cardiff FSA Board Meeting   £149.50 £175.00 £24.00 £348.50 



Nancy Robson 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation 
/ Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail / 
Tube 

Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

21&22/04/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £334.69 £16.90 £3.20 £234.50  £589.29 

27/04/2009 London Stakeholder Event £433.40 £38.64 £52.40  £24.40 £548.84 

12&13/05/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £467.60 £37.04 £100.85 £149.50  £754.99 

03/06/2009 London Official Meeting £486.40 £37.04 £52.40   £575.84 

16&17/06/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £244.40 £35.64 £14.40 £476.10  £770.54 

17/06/2009 London Parliamentary Reception   £25.40 £27.00  £52.40 

10/07/2009 Aberdeen Official Visit   £59.20   £59.20 

14&15/07/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £361.40 £35.44 £105.00 £317.40  £819.24 

18/08/2009 London Official Meeting £394.40 £37.20 £64.60   £496.20 

15&16/09/2009 Belfast FSA Board Meeting £305.29  £107.40 £210.00  £622.69 

21/07/2009 Aberdeen Official Meeting   £60.10   £60.10 

13&14/10/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £210.90 £32.00 £14.80 £320.00  £577.70 

15/10/2009 London Official Meeting   £94.60 £160.00  £254.60 

10&11/11/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £311.40 £1.60 £149.00 £758.65  £1,220.6
5 

08&09/12/2009 London FSA Board Meeting £454.40 £37.20 £123.00 £363.40  £978.00 

15/12/2009 London Official Meeting £321.90 £6.00 £70.90   £398.80 

26&27/01/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £314.40 £4.80 £98.60 £324.30  £742.10 

05/02/2010 London Official Meeting 235.80     £235.80 

24/02/2010 London FSA 10 Year Event £125.90 £26.80 £122.10 £352.50  £627.30 

09&10/03/2010 Cardiff FSA Board Meeting £270.90  £98.60 £180.00  £549.50 

 
 
John Spence 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation 
/ Meals 

Other (inc.  
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

03/04/2009 FSA Cardiff Welsh Food Advisory Committee Meeting  £5.20 £5.00   £10.20 

21&22/04/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £233.85 £5.00   £238.85 

13&14/05/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £136.35 £24.10 £299.00  £459.45 

16&17/06/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £138.35  £158.70  £297.05 

14&15/07/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £136.35 £11.70 £158.70  £306.75 

21/07/2009 Builth Wells Welsh Food Advisory Committee Meeting   £49.20   £49.20 



14&15/09/2009 Belfast FSA Board Meeting £131.92  £73.04 £213.75  £418.71 

13&14/10/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £77.90 £10.00 £330.00  £417.90 

20/10/2009 London Official Meeting  £103.70 £5.50 £2.85  £112.05 

03&04/11/2009 Llandudno Welsh Food Advisory Committee Meeting   £132.00 £97.50  £229.50 

10&11/11/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £68.00 £11.00 £181.70  £260.70 

17/11/2009 Northern Ireland Northern Ireland Food Advisory Committee 
Meeting 

£31.49  £60.00 £95.78  £187.27 

08&09/12/2009 London FSA Board Meeting  £107.20 £5.50 £90.75  £203.45 

20/01/2010 FSA Cardiff Welsh Food Advisory Committee Meeting  £5.20 £5.50   £10.70 

26&27/01/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £62.85  £162.15  £225.00 

10/02/2010 Cardiff Official Meeting  £5.20 £5.50   £10.70 

09&10/03/2010 Cardiff FSA Board Meeting  £8.55 £16.60   £25.15 

10/03/2010 Belfast Official Meeting £34.98     £34.98 

 
 
 
 
 


